#### **Appendix 1 – Existing Maximum Hackney Carriage Fare**

#### Tariff 1 – applies at the following times:

• At all times other than when Tariff 2 or Tariff 3 applies

For the first 7/10 mile or part thereof	£2.40
For each subsequent 1/10 mile or part thereof	£0.20
Waiting time per 30 seconds	£0.12
Minimum charge for hiring	£2.40

### Tariff 2 – applies at the following times:

- Between 23:00 and 07:00 on any day;
- Between 18:00 and 24:00 on Christmas Eve and New Years' Eve;
- On Sundays and Bank Holidays.

For the first 6/10 mile or part thereof	£3.00
For each subsequent 1/10 mile or part thereof	£0.23
Waiting time per 30 seconds	£0.12
Minimum charge for hiring	£3.00

## Tariff 3 – applies at the following times:

On Christmas Day and New Years' Day

For the first 7/10 mile or part thereof	£4.80
For each subsequent 1/10 mile or part thereof	£0.40
Waiting time per 30 seconds	£0.24
Minimum charge for hiring	£4.80

# **Extra Charges**

For each passenger exceeding four	£0.50
Soiling of Vehicle – Maximum Charge	£100.00